
4201 N Interstate 27
Lubbock, TX 79403

(806)749-3478

2017 National Sorghum Producers
Yield Contest Results
State and National Winners will be recognized at the NSP Yield Contest Awards Dinner
Wednesday, February 28, during the 2018 Commodity Classic, February 27 - March 1
in Anaheim, CA.

NATIONAL WINNERS
*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM STATE 1st PLACE WINNERS*

DRYLAND CONVENTIONAL-TILL State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st Winter Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 228.07 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Michael Dixon Missouri Audrain 215.03 Pioneer 84P80
3rd James Alexander Illinois Bond 195.42 Pioneer 84G62

DRYLAND DOUBLE CROP
1st Stephanie Santini New Jersey Warren 192.11 Pioneer 85Y40
2nd Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust North Carolina Davidson 186.92 Pioneer 84P80
3rd Robert Hoffines Pennsylvania Lancaster 161.33 Pioneer 84P80

DRYLAND NO-TILL
1st Harry Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 226.31 DEKALB DKS37-07
2nd Mark Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 198.42 Pioneer 84P72
3rd S&A Farms Iowa Mahaska 187.52 DEKALB DKS 53-53

DRYLAND REDUCED TILL
1st Robert Santini Jr. New Jersey Warren 198.00 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Bob Little Indiana Lake 193.88 Pioneer 85G03
3rd Debra L. Vorderstrasse Nebraska Harlan 186.52 Pioneer 84P72

IRRIGATED CONVENTIONAL-TILL
1st Ball Farms Idaho Canyon 212.70 Pioneer 87P06
2nd Chad Dane Nebraska Clay 207.77 Pioneer 86P90
3rd Mark Scates Illinois White 187.46 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED DOUBLE CROP
1st Jeff Scates Illinois Gallatin 188.22 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Jeffrey Barlieb New Jersey Warren 185.60 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Fike Farms Texas Hidalgo 159.92 DEKALB DKS53-53

IRRIGATED NO-TILL
1st Robert Santini Sr. New Jersey Warren 220.49 Pioneer 85Y40
2nd Kathryn Scates Illinois White 189.68 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Beckman Farms Kansas Sheridan 171.19 Golden Acres Genetics 5556

IRRIGATED REDUCED-TILL
1st Mike Baker Nebraska Hitchcock 202.25 Fontanelle G6192
2nd Jonathan Dansel Kansas Wallace 185.91 Golden Acres Genetics 3960B
3rd Joe Scates Illinois White 185.00 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED NATIONAL FOOD-GRADE WINNER
Ron Robison Nebraska Harlan 191.43 Pay Dirt J300

NON-IRRIGATED NATIONAL FOOD-GRADE WINNER
Ron Robison Nebraska Harlan 161.88 Pay Dirt J300

STATE WINNERS

DRYLAND CONVENTIONAL-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson DID Farms 129.14 Pioneer 84P80
Delaware 1st Kent A. Downes Warren Jr. 121.60 Pioneer 84G62
Florida 1st Lafayette Rusty McLeod & Folsom - Prine Partnership 77.74 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois 1st Bond James Alexander 195.42 Pioneer 84G62
Illinois 2nd Gallatin Chris Scates 150.20 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 1st Knox Carter & Sons Farms, LLC 154.56 DEKALB DKS37-07
Iowa 1st Van Buren Charles J. Livesay 92.07 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 1st Wichita Galen Berning 174.16 Pioneer 85G46
Kansas 2nd Washington Long Farms - Jerry & Sue Long 168.22 DEKALB DKS53-67
Kansas 3rd Neosho Bogner Land & Cattle 121.44 Pioneer 85G03
Kentucky 1st Henderson Stan  Williams 178.98 Pioneer 84P80

Page 1 of 6



Kentucky 2nd Union Voss Farms 162.92 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland 1st Charles Jack Welch 94.76 DEKALB DKS37-07
Michigan 1st Allegan Drozd Farms 156.43 Pioneer 86G32
Missouri 1st Audrain Michael Dixon 215.03 Pioneer 84P80
Missouri 2nd Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 185.84 DEKALB DKS53-67
Missouri 3rd Moniteau Nicholas Schoenthal 182.80 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 1st Pawnee Matthew J. Bloss 177.27 DEKALB DKS53-67
Nebraska 2nd Nance Lynn Belitz 114.44 DEKALB DKS37-07
New Jersey 1st Warren Chris Santini 190.17 Pioneer 85Y40
New York 1st Oneida Bob Pawlowski 89.40 Channel 5B90
North Carolina 1st Perquimans Gretchen S. Ownley 133.02 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina 2nd Perquimans Wallace N. Ownley 132.04 Pioneer 84P80
Oklahoma 1st Ottawa Zachary Rendel 161.21 DEKALB DKS38-88
Oklahoma 2nd Texas Fischer & Fischer 132.91 Pioneer 85Y34
Oklahoma 3rd Cimarron Drew Allen 106.23 Alta Seeds AG1203
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Winter Johnston 228.07 Pioneer 84G62
South Dakota 1st Charles Mix David Knoll 136.14 Pioneer 88Y41
Texas 1st Nueces Dodson Farms Inc. 145.45 Pioneer 84P80
Texas 2nd Nueces Legacy Farms 140.21 Pioneer 83P73
Texas 3rd Nueces Dodson Ag Inc. 137.47 Pioneer 83P73
Virginia 1st Surry Jack C. Berryman Jr. 78.39 Pioneer 83P17

DRYLAND DOUBLE CROP
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson D&M Farms 94.55 Pioneer 84P80
Florida 1st Lafayette Terry Folsom & Rusty McLeod Farms 96.90 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois 1st White Hugh Scates 152.00 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 1st Gibson Phil Scott 152.81 Pioneer 87P06
Indiana 2nd Gibson Will Scott 147.27 Pioneer 87P06
Kansas 1st Ottawa Came Farms Inc. 78.48 Pioneer 86P90
Kansas 2nd Dickinson Mark Pettijohn 61.57 Pioneer 86P20
Kentucky 1st Daviess Pat Thompson 98.12 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky 2nd Daviess Philip Thompson 83.58 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland 1st Montgomery William F. Willard Farms, LLC 103.69 Pioneer 84P80
New Jersey 1st Warren Stephanie Santini 192.11 Pioneer 85Y40
New Jersey 2nd Warren Sam Santini Jr. 191.66 Pioneer 84G62
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust 186.92 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina 2nd Perquimans Laurence Chappell 68.53 Pioneer 84P80
Pennsylvania 1st Lancaster Robert Hoffines 161.33 Pioneer 84P80

DRYLAND NO-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson DID Farms 123.13 Pioneer 84P80
Colorado 1st Washington James Diamond 125.96 DEKALB DKS28-05
Delaware 1st Kent A. Downes Warren Jr. 128.72 Pioneer 84G62
Florida 1st Suwannee Tommy & Christina Taylor 85.15 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois 1st Gallatin Mike Scates 156.20 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 1st Clark Terry Vissing 179.59 DEKALB DKS38-88
Iowa 1st Mahaska S&A Farms 187.52 DEKALB DKS 53-53
Kansas 1st Washington Lee Pifer 176.88 Pioneer 84P72
Kansas 2nd Wichita Vulgamore Family Farms 164.22 Pioneer 86G32
Kansas 3rd Washington Long Farms - Jerry & Sue Long 160.20 Pioneer 84G62
Kentucky 1st Daviess Brian Thompson 167.67 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky 2nd McLean Philip W. Logsdon 125.79 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland 1st Montgomery William F. Willard Farms, LLC 168.85 Pioneer 84P80
Missouri 1st Cooper Brumback Farms Inc. 154.34 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri 2nd Livingston David W. Hughes - Hughes Farms 147.63 Pioneer 85G03
Missouri 3rd Livingston Matthew L. Hughes - Hughes Farms 141.78 Pioneer 85G03
Nebraska 1st Pawnee Mark Bloss 198.42 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 2nd Harlan Duane L. Vorderstrasse 180.36 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 3rd Sarpy Mike Scholting 176.87 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 1st Warren Sanduff Farms 186.05 Pioneer 84G62
New Mexico 1st Curry Harrison Family Partnership 133.79 DEKALB DKS37-07
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust 160.85 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina 2nd Perquimans Laurence Chappell 113.96 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina 3rd Yadkin Peter Fleming - Triple Creek Farm 96.11 Sorghum Partners NK8828
Oklahoma 1st Texas Dan Herald Farms 143.67 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Oklahoma 2nd Beaver Kevin Pshigoda 124.38 Golden Acres Genetics 390W
Oklahoma 3rd Texas Mark & Ron Clancy Farms 123.66 Pioneer 86G32
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Harry Johnston 226.31 DEKALB DKS37-07
Pennsylvania 2nd Lancaster Bob Shearer 176.08 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania 3rd Berks Josh Kurtz 114.11 Pioneer 86G32
South Dakota 1st Charles Mix Lee A. Linnell 135.69 Pioneer 87P06
South Dakota 2nd Brule Vanzee Ranch & Feedlot Inc. 92.13 Sorghum Partners SP 34A19
Texas 1st Ochiltree Duane Pshigoda 150.54 Pioneer 85Y34
Texas 2nd Ochiltree Tregellas Family Farms 143.94 Pioneer 86P20
Texas 3rd Lipscomb L&L Farms - Lynn & Lane Born 143.79 Pioneer 86P20
Virginia 1st Rockingham Van Ike Farm, LLC 156.42 Pioneer 83P17
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Virginia 2nd Spotsylvania Alex Miller 61.44 Channel 7B30

DRYLAND REDUCED TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson D&M Farms 61.95 Pioneer 84P90
Colorado 1st Baca Smith Bros. 103.85 Channel 6B60
Colorado 2nd Kit Carson Tim Stahlecker 77.11 DEKALB DKS 29-07
Delaware 1st Kent A. Downes Warren Jr. 139.67 Pioneer 84G62
Florida 1st Suwannee Rusty McLeod & Mark Randell Farms 70.94 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois 1st Gallatin John Scates 175.90 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 1st Lake Bob Little 193.88 Pioneer 85G03
Iowa 1st Van Buren Courtney Merrill 89.65 Pioneer 85Y40
Kansas 1st Kiowa Ki Gamble 181.43 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 2nd Washington Long Farms - Jerry & Sue Long 179.87 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 3rd Washington Lee Pifer 169.21 Pioneer 84P72
Michigan 1st Van Buren Jake Drozd 68.65 Pioneer 87P06
Missouri 1st Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 186.38 DEKALB DKS53-53
Missouri 2nd Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 185.46 DEKALB DKS53-53
Missouri 3rd Caldwell Travis Walker 170.57 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 1st Harlan Debra L. Vorderstrasse 186.52 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 2nd Harlan Duane L. Vorderstrasse 181.82 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 3rd Pawnee Matthew J. Bloss 173.94 DEKALB DKS37-07
New Jersey 1st Warren Robert Santini Jr. 198.00 Pioneer 84G62
New Mexico 1st Curry Doug Harrison 119.71 DEKALB DKS37-07
New York 1st Oneida Tom Corcoran 103.79 Channel 6B13
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust 162.61 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina 2nd Perquimans Laurence Chappell 135.48 Pioneer 84P80
Oklahoma 1st Beaver Kevin Pshigoda 131.14 Golden Acres Genetics 390W
Oklahoma 2nd Texas Fischer & Fischer 126.08 Pioneer 85Y34
Oklahoma 3rd Cimarron Drew Allen 108.86 Alta Seeds AG1203
Pennsylvania 1st Lancaster Michael Shearer 181.50 Pioneer 84G62
South Dakota 1st Aurora Ronald Glissendorf 146.84 DEKALB DKS29-28
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix Lee A. Linnell 132.99 Pioneer 87P06
South Dakota 3rd Brule Vanzee Ranch & Feedlot Inc. 114.88 Sorghum Partners SP 34A19
Texas 1st Bexar William W. Vasbinder 153.19 Pioneer 84G62
Texas 2nd Deaf Smith Wayne Betzen Farms Inc. 135.43 Alta Seeds AG1203
Texas 3rd Ochiltree Sell Grain Inc. 113.15 DEKALB DKS37-07
Virginia 1st Rockingham Van Ike Farm, LLC 135.78 Pioneer 83P17

IRRIGATED CONVENTIONAL-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson DID Farms 121.62 Pioneer 84P80
Arkansas 2nd Clay EDL Farms 61.32 Pioneer 84P80
Florida 1st Suwannee Mark Randell & Tommy Taylor 91.95 Pioneer 83P17
Idaho 1st Canyon Ball Farms 212.70 Pioneer 87P06
Idaho 2nd Canyon Jim Boehlke Bell - Key Farms 199.82 Pioneer 85Y40
Illinois 1st White Mark Scates 187.46 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 1st Kiowa Ki Gamble 229.47 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 2nd Stevens Jerry Hull 154.46 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Minnesota 1st Stearns Joe Krippner 128.21 DEKALB DKS28-05
Missouri 1st Scott J. R. Bollinger 154.93 Pioneer 84P80
Missouri 2nd Livingston Dave & Matt Hughes - Hughes Cattle Co. 151.86 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 1st Clay Chad Dane 207.77 Pioneer 86P90
Nebraska 2nd Harlan Scott Jewett 192.01 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 1st Warren Sharon Santini 186.87 Pioneer 84G62
Oklahoma 1st Texas Neal Hofferber 172.44 Pioneer 86G32
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Jessica Deshong 109.57 DEKALB DKS37-07
Texas 1st Ochiltree Monte Wright 171.35 DEKALB DKS53-67
Texas 2nd Hidalgo Fike Farms 157.09 DEKALB DKS53-53
Texas 3rd Floyd Danny Nutt 139.74 Pioneer 86P20
Virginia 1st King William John N. Mills III 175.08 Pioneer 83P17

IRRIGATED DOUBLE CROP
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson D&M Farms 75.09 Pioneer 84P80
Delaware 1st Kent Frank G. Hrupsa 117.01 Pioneer 84G62
Florida 1st Lafayette Rusty McLeod & Terry Folsom Partnership 92.35 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois 1st Gallatin Jeff Scates 188.22 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 1st Kiowa Randy Nusz 123.84 Pioneer 86G32
Kansas 2nd Saline Came Farms Inc. 90.65 Pioneer 86P90
New Jersey 1st Warren Jeffrey Barlieb 185.60 Pioneer 84G62
Oklahoma 1st Texas Ron & Mark Clancy Farms 148.59 Pioneer 86G32
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Howard Deshong 107.81 Pioneer 87-P06
Texas 1st Hidalgo Fike Farms 159.92 DEKALB DKS53-53
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IRRIGATED NO-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson DID Farms 130.28 Pioneer 84P80
Delaware 1st Kent Frank G. Hrupsa 157.48 Pioneer 84G62
Florida 1st Suwannee Mark & Randi Randell 94.45 Sorghum Partners NK8828
Illinois 1st White Kathryn Scates 189.68 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 1st Sheridan Beckman Farms 171.19 Golden Acres Genetics 5556
Kansas 2nd Sheridan Jeff Wessel 116.15 Pioneer 85G03
New Jersey 1st Warren Robert Santini Sr. 220.49 Pioneer 85Y40
New Jersey 2nd Warren Ron Sigler 161.93 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED REDUCED-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Jackson DID Farms 128.44 Pioneer 84P80
Florida 1st Suwannee Mark & Taylor Randell 90.78 Pioneer 83P17
Idaho 1st Canyon Ball Farms 209.16 Pioneer 87P06
Illinois 1st White Joe Scates 185.00 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 1st Wallace Jonathan Dansel 185.91 Golden Acres Genetics 3960B
Kansas 2nd McPherson Mark Vogts 158.89 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Missouri 1st Scott J. R. Bollinger 159.21 Pioneer 84P80
Nebraska 1st Hitchcock Mike Baker 202.25 Fontanelle G6192
Nebraska 2nd Hall Tom Hartman 201.27 Sorghum Partners SP 68M57
Nebraska 3rd Kearney Josh Cederburg 183.18 Pioneer 84G62
Oklahoma 1st Cimarron Double A Irrigation 156.84 Pioneer 86P20
Pennsylvania 1st Lancaster Mast Farms 177.62 Pioneer 84G62
Texas 1st Ochiltree Monte Wright 166.31 DEKALB DKS53-67

COUNTY WINNERS
DRYLAND CONVENTIONAL-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson DID Farms 129.14 Pioneer 84P80
Delaware Kent A. Downes Warren Jr. 121.60 Pioneer 84G62
Florida Lafayette Rusty McLeod & Folsom - Prine Partnership 77.74 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois Bond James Alexander 195.42 Pioneer 84G62
Illinois Gallatin Chris Scates 150.20 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana Knox Carter & Sons Farms, LLC 154.56 DEKALB DKS37-07
Iowa Van Buren Charles J. Livesay 92.07 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Neosho Bogner Land & Cattle 121.44 Pioneer 85G03
Kansas Washington Long Farms - Jerry & Sue Long 168.22 DEKALB DKS53-67
Kansas Wichita Galen Berning 174.16 Pioneer 85G46
Kentucky Henderson Stan  Williams 178.98 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky Union Voss Farms 162.92 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland Charles Jack Welch 94.76 DEKALB DKS37-07
Michigan Allegan Drozd Farms 156.43 Pioneer 86G32
Missouri Audrain Michael Dixon 215.03 Pioneer 84P80
Missouri Dade Russell Niehoff 157.57 Sorghum Partners SP7715
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 185.84 DEKALB DKS53-67
Missouri Moniteau Nicholas Schoenthal 182.80 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Nance Lynn Belitz 114.44 DEKALB DKS37-07
Nebraska Pawnee Matthew J. Bloss 177.27 DEKALB DKS53-67
New Jersey Warren Chris Santini 190.17 Pioneer 85Y40
New York Oneida Bob Pawlowski 89.40 Channel 5B90
North Carolina Perquimans Gretchen S. Ownley 133.02 Pioneer 84P80
Oklahoma Cimarron Drew Allen 106.23 Alta Seeds AG1203
Oklahoma Ottawa Zachary Rendel 161.21 DEKALB DKS38-88
Oklahoma Texas Fischer & Fischer 132.91 Pioneer 85Y34
Pennsylvania Fulton Winter Johnston 228.07 Pioneer 84G62
South Dakota Charles Mix David Knoll 136.14 Pioneer 88Y41
Texas Fort Bend Zdunkewicz Farms 114.59 Pioneer 83G19
Texas Jackson L&L Farms 123.15 DEKALB DKS53-67
Texas Nueces Dodson Farms Inc. 145.45 Pioneer 84P80
Texas Ochiltree Kevin Pshigoda 102.98 Golden Acres Genetics 390W
Virginia Surry Jack C. Berryman Jr. 78.39 Pioneer 83P17

DRYLAND DOUBLE CROP
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson D&M Farms 94.55 Pioneer 84P80
Florida Lafayette Terry Folsom & Rusty McLeod Farms 96.90 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois White Hugh Scates 152.00 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana Gibson Phil Scott 152.81 Pioneer 87P06
Kansas Dickinson Mark Pettijohn 61.57 Pioneer 86P20
Kansas Ottawa Came Farms Inc. 78.48 Pioneer 86P90
Kentucky Daviess Pat Thompson 98.12 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland Montgomery William F. Willard Farms, LLC 103.69 Pioneer 84P80
New Jersey Warren Stephanie Santini 192.11 Pioneer 85Y40
North Carolina Davidson Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust 186.92 Pioneer 84P80
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North Carolina Perquimans Laurence Chappell 68.53 Pioneer 84P80
Pennsylvania Lancaster Robert Hoffines 161.33 Pioneer 84P80

DRYLAND NO-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson DID Farms 123.13 Pioneer 84P80
Colorado Washington James Diamond 125.96 DEKALB DKS28-05
Delaware Kent A. Downes Warren Jr. 128.72 Pioneer 84G62
Florida Suwannee Tommy & Christina Taylor 85.15 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois Gallatin Mike Scates 156.20 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana Clark Terry Vissing 179.59 DEKALB DKS38-88
Iowa Mahaska S&A Farms 187.52 DEKALB DKS 53-53
Kansas Dickinson Gregg Sexton 137.72 DEKALB DKS 2805
Kansas Ottawa Came Farms Inc. 137.89 Pioneer 84P72
Kansas Saline Came Farms Inc. 137.39 Pioneer 84P80
Kansas Scott Vulgamore Family Farms 145.47 Pioneer 86G32
Kansas Sheridan Harold Koster 134.98 Pioneer 86P20
Kansas Thomas T&S Partnership 136.09 Pioneer 86G32
Kansas Washington Lee Pifer 176.88 Pioneer 84P72
Kansas Wichita Vulgamore Family Farms 164.22 Pioneer 86G32
Kentucky Daviess Brian Thompson 167.67 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky McLean Philip W. Logsdon 125.79 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland Montgomery William F. Willard Farms, LLC 168.85 Pioneer 84P80
Missouri Cooper Brumback Farms Inc. 154.34 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri Livingston David W. Hughes - Hughes Farms 147.63 Pioneer 85G03
Nebraska Furnas Brian Ballou 136.53 Nu Tech GS663
Nebraska Harlan Duane L. Vorderstrasse 180.36 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Pawnee Mark Bloss 198.42 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska Sarpy Mike Scholting 176.87 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey Warren Sanduff Farms 186.05 Pioneer 84G62
New Mexico Curry Harrison Family Partnership 133.79 DEKALB DKS37-07
North Carolina Davidson Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust 160.85 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina Perquimans Laurence Chappell 113.96 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina Yadkin Peter Fleming - Triple Creek Farm 96.11 Sorghum Partners NK8828
Oklahoma Beaver Kevin Pshigoda 124.38 Golden Acres Genetics 390W
Oklahoma Cimarron Drew Allen 111.49 DEKALB DKS37-07
Oklahoma Custer Nathan Miller 83.95 AgVenture AV7R21
Oklahoma Garfield Ed Regier Farms 121.48 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma Grant Ed Regier Farms 102.70 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma Nowata Scotty Herriman 110.84 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma Texas Dan Herald Farms 143.67 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Pennsylvania Berks Josh Kurtz 114.11 Pioneer 86G32
Pennsylvania Fulton Harry Johnston 226.31 DEKALB DKS37-07
Pennsylvania Lancaster Bob Shearer 176.08 Pioneer 84G62
South Dakota Brule Vanzee Ranch & Feedlot Inc. 92.13 Sorghum Partners SP 34A19
South Dakota Charles Mix Lee A. Linnell 135.69 Pioneer 87P06
Texas Lipscomb L&L Farms - Lynn & Lane Born 143.79 Pioneer 86P20
Texas Ochiltree Duane Pshigoda 150.54 Pioneer 85Y34
Virginia Rockingham Van Ike Farm, LLC 156.42 Pioneer 83P17
Virginia Spotsylvania Alex Miller 61.44 Channel 7B30

DRYLAND REDUCED TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson D&M Farms 61.95 Pioneer 84P90
Colorado Baca Smith Bros. 103.85 Channel 6B60
Colorado Kit Carson Tim Stahlecker 77.11 DEKALB DKS 29-07
Delaware Kent A. Downes Warren Jr. 139.67 Pioneer 84G62
Florida Suwannee Rusty McLeod & Mark Randell Farms 70.94 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois Gallatin John Scates 175.90 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana Lake Bob Little 193.88 Pioneer 85G03
Iowa Van Buren Courtney Merrill 89.65 Pioneer 85Y40
Kansas Harvey Larry Denno 117.75 Pioneer 84P72
Kansas Kiowa Ki Gamble 181.43 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Morton Smith Bros. 122.34 Channel 6B60
Kansas Washington Long Farms - Jerry & Sue Long 179.87 Pioneer 84G62
Michigan Van Buren Jake Drozd 68.65 Pioneer 87P06
Missouri Caldwell Travis Walker 170.57 Pioneer 84P72
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 186.38 DEKALB DKS53-53
Nebraska Harlan Debra L. Vorderstrasse 186.52 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska Pawnee Matthew J. Bloss 173.94 DEKALB DKS37-07
New Jersey Warren Robert Santini Jr. 198.00 Pioneer 84G62
New Mexico Curry Doug Harrison 119.71 DEKALB DKS37-07
New York Oneida Tom Corcoran 103.79 Channel 6B13
North Carolina Davidson Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust 162.61 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina Perquimans Laurence Chappell 135.48 Pioneer 84P80
Oklahoma Beaver Kevin Pshigoda 131.14 Golden Acres Genetics 390W
Oklahoma Cimarron Drew Allen 108.86 Alta Seeds AG1203
Oklahoma Garfield Ed Regier Farms 87.16 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Oklahoma Texas Fischer & Fischer 126.08 Pioneer 85Y34
Pennsylvania Lancaster Michael Shearer 181.50 Pioneer 84G62
South Dakota Aurora Ronald Glissendorf 146.84 DEKALB DKS29-28
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South Dakota Brule Vanzee Ranch & Feedlot Inc. 114.88 Sorghum Partners SP 34A19
South Dakota Charles Mix Lee A. Linnell 132.99 Pioneer 87P06
Texas Bexar William W. Vasbinder 153.19 Pioneer 84G62
Texas Deaf Smith Wayne Betzen Farms Inc. 135.43 Alta Seeds AG1203
Texas Ochiltree Sell Grain Inc. 113.15 DEKALB DKS37-07
Texas Parmer John Schueler 99.27 DEKALB DKS37-07
Virginia Rockingham Van Ike Farm, LLC 135.78 Pioneer 83P17

IRRIGATED CONVENTIONAL-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson DID Farms 121.62 Pioneer 84P80
Florida Suwannee Mark Randell & Tommy Taylor 91.95 Pioneer 83P17
Idaho Canyon Ball Farms 212.70 Pioneer 87P06
Illinois White Mark Scates 187.46 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Kiowa Ki Gamble 229.47 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Stevens Jerry Hull 154.46 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Minnesota Stearns Joe Krippner 128.21 DEKALB DKS28-05
Missouri Livingston Dave & Matt Hughes - Hughes Cattle Co. 151.86 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri Scott J. R. Bollinger 154.93 Pioneer 84P80
Nebraska Clay Chad Dane 207.77 Pioneer 86P90
Nebraska Harlan Scott Jewett 192.01 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey Warren Sharon Santini 186.87 Pioneer 84G62
Oklahoma Texas Neal Hofferber 172.44 Pioneer 86G32
Pennsylvania Fulton Jessica Deshong 109.57 DEKALB DKS37-07
Texas Cameron Heron Castillo 103.75 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Texas Floyd Danny Nutt 139.74 Pioneer 86P20
Texas Hidalgo Fike Farms 157.09 DEKALB DKS53-53
Texas Ochiltree Monte Wright 171.35 DEKALB DKS53-67
Virginia King William John N. Mills III 175.08 Pioneer 83P17

IRRIGATED DOUBLE CROP
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson D&M Farms 75.09 Pioneer 84P80
Delaware Kent Frank G. Hrupsa 117.01 Pioneer 84G62
Florida Lafayette Rusty McLeod & Terry Folsom Partnership 92.35 Pioneer 83P17
Illinois Gallatin Jeff Scates 188.22 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Kiowa Randy Nusz 123.84 Pioneer 86G32
Kansas Saline Came Farms Inc. 90.65 Pioneer 86P90
New Jersey Warren Jeffrey Barlieb 185.60 Pioneer 84G62
Oklahoma Texas Ron & Mark Clancy Farms 148.59 Pioneer 86G32
Pennsylvania Fulton Howard Deshong 107.81 Pioneer 87-P06
Texas Hidalgo Fike Farms 159.92 DEKALB DKS53-53

IRRIGATED NO-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson DID Farms 130.28 Pioneer 84P80
Delaware Kent Frank G. Hrupsa 157.48 Pioneer 84G62
Florida Suwannee Mark & Randi Randell 94.45 Sorghum Partners NK8828
Illinois White Kathryn Scates 189.68 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Sheridan Beckman Farms 171.19 Golden Acres Genetics 5556
New Jersey Warren Robert Santini Sr. 220.49 Pioneer 85Y40

IRRIGATED REDUCED-TILL
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Jackson DID Farms 128.44 Pioneer 84P80
Florida Suwannee Mark & Taylor Randell 90.78 Pioneer 83P17
Idaho Canyon Ball Farms 209.16 Pioneer 87P06
Illinois White Joe Scates 185.00 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas McPherson Mark Vogts 158.89 Sorghum Partners SP 73B12
Kansas Wallace Jonathan Dansel 185.91 Golden Acres Genetics 3960B
Missouri Scott J. R. Bollinger 159.21 Pioneer 84P80
Nebraska Hall Tom Hartman 201.27 Sorghum Partners SP 68M57
Nebraska Harlan Ron Robison 191.43 Pay Dirt J300
Nebraska Hitchcock Mike Baker 202.25 Fontanelle G6192
Nebraska Kearney Josh Cederburg 183.18 Pioneer 84G62
Oklahoma Cimarron Double A Irrigation 156.84 Pioneer 86P20
Pennsylvania Lancaster Mast Farms 177.62 Pioneer 84G62
Texas Ochiltree Monte Wright 166.31 DEKALB DKS53-67
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